

Detectamet Detectable Products for Contact with Food

Declaration of Compliance Statement – 326 – Aluminium Card Holders

Applicable Products:

Product Code:	Product Description:
326-O12-H08	Anodised Alum. Card Holder Vertical Hanging
326-O12-H09	Anodised Alum. Card Holder Horizontal Hanging

Regulations and Standards

We confirm that the above mentioned products are suitable for use in contact with all food types under any condition of use and are in conformity with the applicable requirements of the following regulations and standards:

- Regulation (EC) no.1935/2004 on Materials and Articles intended to come into contact with food.
- Specific metal release limits of the Council of Europe (COE) Resolution CM/Res (2013) 9 on metals and alloys used in food contact materials.

Manufacture of these products is under quality control procedures meeting the requirements of Regulation (EC) no. 2023/2006 on Good Manufacturing Practice for materials and articles intended to come into contact with food.

No warranty is given or implied with respect to this information or patent infringement. Detectamet Ltd do not accept liability for loss or damage arising from the use of this information. Results are based on a test sample, our general experience and information from our suppliers. Data and results must be confirmed by the buyer by testing for its intended conditions of use.



www.detectamet.co.uk

T: +44 (0)1759 304200 | F: +44 (0)1759 305236
 E: sales@detectamet.com

Detectamet Ltd

Company Registration No. 5103699
 VAT Registration No. GB 842 411357

Prospect House, 1 Halifax Way, Pocklington Ind. Estate
 York, YO42 1NR, United Kingdom